THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (EXCERPT)

Act 175 of 1927

777.16n MCL 750.241 to 750.263; felonies to which chapter applicable.
Sec. 16n. This chapter applies to the following felonies enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan

Compiled Laws:
M.C.L.
750.241(2)

750.248
750.248a

750.248b
750.249
750.249a

750.249b
750.250
750.251
750.252
750.253
750.254
750.255
750.260
750.261
750.262

750.263(3)

750.263(4)

Category
Pub saf

Property
Property

Property
Property
Property

Property
Property
Property
Property
Property
Property
Property
Property
Property
Property

Property

Property

Class
F

mm

m m m mmmemmm OO ImO

E

Description

Stat Max

Obstructing public service facility 4

personnel in
Forgery

civil disturbance
14

Uttering and publishing financial 4
transaction device

Forgery of real estate document 14
Uttering and publishing forged records 14
Molds or diesto forge financial 4

transaction device
Uttering and publishing forged real 14
estate document

Forgery of treasury notes
Forgery of bank bills
Possessing counterfeit notes
Uttering counterfeit notes

S IENIENEN]

Possession of counterfeit notes or bills 5
Possession of counterfeiting tools 10
Counterfeiting coins or possession of 5Life
or more counterfeit coins

Possession of 5 or fewer counterfeit 10

coins

Manufacture or possession of toolsto 10
counterfeit coins

Delivery, use, or display of itemswith 5
counterfeit mark — subsequent offense

or over $1,000 or 100 items
Manufacturing items with counterfeit 5

mark

History: Add. 1998, Act 317, Eff. Dec. 15, 1998;00 Am. 2002, Act 272, Eff. July 15, 2002;0 Am. 2002, Act 321, Eff. July 15, 2002;
0 Am. 2011, Act 207, Eff. Jan. 1, 2012.
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