THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (EXCERPT) Act 175 of 1927

777.16n MCL 750.241 to 750.263; felonies to which chapter applicable.

Sec. 16n. This chapter applies to the following felonies enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

No. 2	C 4	CI.	D 1.41	Ct 4 N.F
M.C.L.	Category	Class	Description	Stat Max
750.241(2)	Pub saf	F	Obstructing public service facility personnel in civil disturbance	4
750.248	Property	E	Forgery	14
750.248a	Property	F	Uttering and publishing financial transaction device	4
750.248b	Property	C	Forgery of real estate document	14
750.249	Property	E	Uttering and publishing forged records	14
750.249a	Property	Н	Molds or dies to forge financial transaction device	4
750.249b	Property	C	Uttering and publishing forged real estate document	14
750.250	Property	E	Forgery of treasury notes	7
750.251	Property	E	Forgery of bank bills	7
750.252	Property	E	Possessing counterfeit notes	7
750.253	Property	G	Uttering counterfeit notes	5
750.254	Property	E	Possession of counterfeit notes or bills	5
750.255	Property	E	Possession of counterfeiting tools	10
750.260	Property	E	Counterfeiting coins or possession of 5 or more counterfeit coins	Life
750.261	Property	E	Possession of 5 or fewer counterfeit coins	10
750.262	Property	E	Manufacture or possession of tools to counterfeit coins	10
750.263(3)	Property	E	Delivery, use, or display of items with counterfeit mark – subsequent offense or over \$1,000 or 100 items	5
750.263(4)	Property	E	Manufacturing items with counterfeit mark	5

History: Add. 1998, Act 317, Eff. Dec. 15, 1998;—Am. 2002, Act 272, Eff. July 15, 2002;—Am. 2002, Act 321, Eff. July 15, 2002;—Am. 2011, Act 207, Eff. Jan. 1, 2012.